PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/907854

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Andrew Whyte	2005-04-18	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.			Sunnyvale	CALIFORNIA	94085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 4087374611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 045251

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 Andrew Whyte

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-04-18

Total Attachments: 1 source=asssignment.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 015920 FRAME: 0420

Assignment of Interest

ASSIGNORS:

Andrew Whyte

Kevin D'Angelo

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

Advanced Analogic Technologies, Inc.

830 East Argues Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4519

PATENT APPLICATION: U.S. Patent Application entitled "Method for Operational Amplifier Sharing Between Channels." filed April 18, 2005.

TECHNOLOGY: All inventions described in the PATENT APPLICATION.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNORS transfer to ASSIGNEE the following:

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the PATENT APPLICATION,

ASSIGNORS' entire interest in all United States and foreign patents that are derived from the PATENT APPLICATION including all counterparts, continuations, continuations in part and divisional patents, and

all other rights and interests of ASSIGNORS in the TECHNOLOGY both foreign and domestic.

(signature)

(signature)

(date)

PATENT REEL: 015920 FRAME: 0421